## Arthur Community Foundation

#### Yes, I would like to support the Arthur Community Foundation

I have enclosed a gift of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_to support the work of the Arthur Community Foundation.

| A fe | w of the | e many | areas | the | ACF | supports |
|------|----------|--------|-------|-----|-----|----------|
|      |          |        |       |     |     |          |

| k Improvement Projects                 | Elementary Playground              |  |  |
|--|------------------------------------|--|--|
| hur Cemetery                           | Arthur Welcome Center              |  |  |
| hur High School                        | Baseball/Softball Fields           |  |  |
| hur Elementary School                  | Arthur Public Library              |  |  |
| hur Nursing Home/<br>Eberhardt Village | Arthur Fire/<br>Rescue Departments |  |  |
| hur Swimming Pool                      | Youth Programs                     |  |  |
| wntown Beautification                  | General Fund                       |  |  |

Other:

I would like more information on the Arthur Community Foundation.

I would like more information on planned giving.

ıme: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_
ldress: \_\_\_\_\_\_

ty:\_\_\_\_\_St: \_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_\_

lone: \_\_\_\_\_

mail:

Please Detach and return to: The Arthur Community Foundation P.O. Box 292, Arthur, IL 61911 The Arthur Community Foundation P.O. Box 292 Arthur, IL 61911



# Arthur Communit Foundation



For many generations, residents Arthur have enjoyed a wonderfi quality of life. The Arthur Community Foundation is a unit effort to preserve the lifestyle th means so much to our resident and their children.

#### ARTHUR COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

:here is a way you or your loved ones can be rememand help your home area at the same time.

rthur Area Association of Commerce, along with the ge of Arthur, formed the Arthur Community Founda-1 February of 2012. The purpose of the Foundation is a receptacle for gifts and memorials to be used to proommunity services,

sive of commercial ventures, for the benefit of the r area citizens. Those gifts can be given with no spequest in mind or can be designated for a special se.

ntributions made to the Foundation will be available sbursement in support of allowable activities within ea. All projects will be selected by the Arthur Comy Foundation's local board, unless specific requests been made at the time of the donation.

ents of the Arthur area will benefit from generous ne gifts and estate bequests for our parks, library, fire scue, nursing home and other civic projects. The Ar-'ommunity Foundation will permit such future gifts to luctible for income, estate and gift tax purposes.

## YOUR GENEROSITY...

Your Generosity to the Arthur Community Foundation is good for the Arthur Area.

- Provides needed community services for the benefit of Arthur area Citizens.
- Keeps the Arthur area a preferred place to live. *IS GOOD FOR YOU...*
- Gives current and former residents a lasting way to say "thanks" for decades of excellent education.
- Provides a tax deduction.
   IS GOOD FOR EVERYONE...
- Potential uses for gifts made to the Arthur Community Foundation include: Swimming Pool, Parks, Baseball/Softball Fields, Arthur Public Library, Arthur Community Schools, Youth Programs, Arthur Fire and Rescue Departments, Arthur County Fair, and other beneficial projects.

## WAYS TO GIVE. .

Contributions to the Arthur Community Foundation are deductible for income, estate and gift tax purposes.

- Outright cash—gifts of cash or securities.
- Memorial gifts—to memorialize relatives and friends.
- Honor gifts—to honor the achievements of relatives and friends.
- Deferred gifts—estate bequests, trusts or life insurance policies.
- Special gifts—money to support a specific area, charity or project.

#### CONTACT THE ARTHUR COMMUN FOUNDATION

The Arthur Community Foundation is dedicated to the improvement and long term viability of the Communi The Arthur Community Foundation is governed by a advisory committee that determines how donated func are distributed to projects in the Arthur area. Donors r give unrestricted funds to the Foundation or choose to give towards a specific project.

For more information about the Arthur Communit Foundation, please contact any of the committee members listed here or by emailing <u>arthurfoundation2012@yahoo.com</u>

> James Aikman - President P.O. Box 292, Arthur, IL 61911

Shawn Vanausdoll - Vice President P.O. Box 292, Arthur, IL 61911

Karen Good - Secretary/Treasurer P.O. Box 292, Arthur, IL 61911

Dave Conlin P.O. Box 292, Arthur, IL 61911

Beth Wiley P.O. Box 292, Arthur, IL 61911

Scott Seegmiller P.O. Box 292, Arthur, IL 61911

Glen Rhodes P.O. Box 292, Arthur, IL 61911

## www.arthurfoundation.cc

### WHY A COMMUNITY FOUNDATION?

attract new financial support for the community ivings account" that will meet current and ure needs.

provide a method by which people can leave vir gifts to benefit the community we call me.

provide donors maximum flexibility and tax vantages with their charitable contributions. provide professional management of dowment funds, in which gifts will be tmanently invested and the earnings used for al charitable purposes.